
 2,103,874  5,644,714  25,509,425

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,006,142
 97,732

-6.5
-10.4

 5,378,374
 266,340

-4.9
-8.9

 24,221,980
 1,287,445

-1.1
-8.9

-6.7 -5.1 -1.5

 33,619  96,591  398,897

FLIGHTS

Domestic
International
General Aviation

-3.4 -1.0 -1.6

 853  2,533  12,603

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-35.5 -24.0

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 43,182
 6,059

 2,307,414

 0.3
 4.7
-2.1

 114,779
 16,407

 6,257,384

 0.2
 5.5
 0.0

 484,003
 67,915

 26,350,476

 0.5
 8.0
 3.3

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending

Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MARCH 2007 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 

March passenger and freight data contine a
recent gentle southward pattern. Easter fell in
April in both years and did not affect traffic
comparisons. Regional passenger traffic
grew 3.2%, supported by strong 13.9% JFK
growth. Freight traffic declined 5.8% following
recent downward movements seen in
American Transport Association data.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-42.9

 30,754
 1,665
 1,200

 88,277
 4,888
 3,426

 362,977
 21,564
 14,356

-2.6
-13.2
-6.5

-0.6
-7.7
-1.0

 170  470  3,574-79.9 -82.0 -62.2

 825
 28

-43.9
 21.7

 2,477
 56

-35.7
-25.3

 12,376
 227

-23.8
-33.2

 159,866
 12,223
 30,821

 322,078

-14.9
-8.7
-3.3
 0.9

 442,876
 30,032
 82,156

 915,019

-13.2
-20.4
-5.6
 2.0

 2,024,663
 144,120
 407,968

 3,744,609

-8.6
 3.0
-1.4
-2.1

-1.1
-6.3
-5.1

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 13-AUG-07 11:11 AM

Non Revenue Passengers  50,126 -24.3  152,532 -18.9  725,071 -11.8

 433,402  6.1  1,099,777  5.5  5,033,337  8.1Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  16,360  7.3  45,477  6.1  184,672  2.4



AMERICAN
DELTA
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
NORTHWEST
AMERICAN EAGLE
DELTA SHUTTLE
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
COMAIR, INC.
CONTINENTAL
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AIR CANADA
ATA AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
MIDWEST AIRLINES, INC.
US AIR EXP:COLGAN AIR
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCONS
FRONTIER AIRLINES

Airline Name

 4,862,203
 2,847,231
 2,290,222
 1,825,341
 1,504,631
 1,056,349
 1,143,358
 1,136,570

 937,798
 934,057
 862,798
 899,165
 764,317

 0
 698,285
 489,680
 401,871
 297,858
 229,817
 215,175

Domestic

 111,973
 75,221
 48,375

 0
 0

 131,153
 0
 0
 0
 0

 37,895
 0
 0

 755,454
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 4,974,176
 2,922,452
 2,338,597
 1,825,341
 1,504,631
 1,187,502
 1,143,358
 1,136,570

 937,798
 934,057
 900,693
 899,165
 764,317
 755,454
 698,285
 489,680
 401,871
 297,858
 229,817
 215,175

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 19.5
 31.0
 40.1
 47.3
 53.2
 57.8
 62.3
 66.8
 70.4
 74.1
 77.6
 81.2
 84.2
 87.1
 89.9
 91.8
 93.4
 94.5
 95.4
 96.3

Cum %

DELTA
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
CONTINENTAL
MIDWEST AIRLINES, I
FRONTIER AIRLINES
ATA AIRLINES
NORTHWEST
AIR CANADA
AMERICAN EAGLE
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
SPIRIT AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-PIEDMON
USAIR EXP: AIR WISC
CONTINENTAL EXPRE
USAIR EXP-PSA
COMAIR, INC.
DELTA SHUTTLE
NW AIRLINK:PINNACL

Airline Name

 7,582
 1,518

 830
 824
 426
 306
 235
 211
 153
 152
 138

 75
 50
 46
 20
 12
 11
 10

 2
 1

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending March 2007LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

528.6 70

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 528.6  18

International Passenger Service

 24.7  6

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 539.1

 20.0

 12

 1

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

30.6 7@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

559.2 77

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 24,221,980

 1,163,849

 123,596

Passengers

 12,376

 170

 57

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 45%Business
 55%Personal

 96%Local Origin & Destination

 4%Connecting
 52%Male
 48%Female

40Average Age
 $107,400Average Household Income

 32%  53%
 17%
 11%

 6%
 2%
 5%
 3%

Passenger Demographic data:

 28%
 37%

 5%
 8%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF13-AUG-07 11:11 AM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 60.2
 72.2
 78.8
 85.3
 88.7
 91.1
 93.0
 94.7
 95.9
 97.1
 98.2
 98.8
 99.2
 99.6
 99.7
 99.8
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 268.6
 260.0

 12
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 3.6
 14.1

 7.0

 4
 1
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 340.5
 188.1

 33
 37

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 4
 3
 0

 28.7
 1.9
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Other NY City
Long Island
Westchester, NY
Other NY State
Connecticut
New Jersey

 0%AirTrain


